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PERCENTAGE OF WOMEN EMPLOYEES
Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of women employees in Union Government at present; and

(b) the expected number of women employees at the end of Eleventh-Five-Year Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (Independent Charge) IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY; MINISTER OF THE STATE (Independent Charge) IN THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCE; MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE;
MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS;AND MINISTER OF THE
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLLIAMENTARY AFFAIRWS.(SHRI PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)

(a) & (b): As per available data, the percentage of women employees in Union Government is 9.68. No projection of the expected number at the end of the 11th Five Year Plan is available but the number is expected to increase as a result of various policy measures taken by the Government.
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